Receipt of Award - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

We are pleased to inform you that Company has received Letter of Award from Indraprastha Gas Limited 
amounting to Rs.14,05,03,818/- (Fourteen Crore Five Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen Rupees 
and Zero Paisa Only) including GST@18%. The details of the same are mentioned as under: 

Sr. No. Particulars Response 

1 Name of the entity awarding the order(s) /contract(s) / Letter of 
Intent (LOI) 

Indraprastha Gas Limited 

2 Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/ contract(s) / Letter

[...]

6 Time period by which the order(s) / contract(s) is to be executed Contract Period: Duration 
of Contract shall be 02 
years effective from 
01.06.2025 to 31.05.2027. 

7 Broad consideration or size of the order(s) / Contract(s) The total contract value 
including GST @18% shall 
be as below 
Rs.14,05,03,818/- 
(Fourteen Crore Five Lakh 
Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighteen Rupees 
and Zero Paisa Only) 

Contract value:  
Karnal & Kaithal GA:  
Rs. 6,19,25,616/- 
Muzaffarnagar GA:  
Rs. 4,37,19,771/- 
Pali & Rajsamand GA:  
Rs. 3,48,58,431/- 

8 Whether the Promoter/ promoter group / group companies 
have any interest in the entity that awarded the